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                                                  Produced 02/10/2024 02:29 PM

LAND DESCRIPTION

Lot 20 on Plan of Subdivision 002236.
PARENT TITLE Volume 03243 Folio 429
Created by instrument 1098379 12/04/1923

REGISTERED PROPRIETOR

Estate Fee Simple
Joint Proprietors
    RYAN THOMAS HEHIR
    ALEXANDRA MARY HEHIR both of 50 BUCKINGHAM STREET FOOTSCRAY VIC 3011
    AW494926U 27/01/2023

ENCUMBRANCES, CAVEATS AND NOTICES

MORTGAGE  AW494927S 27/01/2023
    COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA

    Any encumbrances created by Section 98 Transfer of Land Act 1958 or Section
    24 Subdivision Act 1988 and any other encumbrances shown or entered on the
    plan or imaged folio set out under DIAGRAM LOCATION below.

DIAGRAM LOCATION

SEE LP002236 FOR FURTHER DETAILS AND BOUNDARIES

ACTIVITY IN THE LAST 125 DAYS

NIL

------------------------END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT------------------------

Additional information: (not part of the Register Search Statement)

Street Address: 143 CHIRNSIDE STREET KINGSVILLE VIC 3012

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICES

NIL

eCT Control    15940N COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA
Effective from 27/01/2023

DOCUMENT END

Copyright State of Victoria. No part of this publication may be reproduced except as permitted by the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth), to comply with a statutory requirement or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only
valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA REGD TM System. None of the State of Victoria, its agents or contractors, accepts responsibility for any subsequent publication or reproduction of the information.

The Victorian Government acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Victoria and pays respects to their ongoing connection to their Country, History and Culture. The Victorian Government extends this respect to their Elders,
past, present and emerging.
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The document following this cover sheet is an imaged document supplied by LANDATA®, 
Secure Electronic Registries Victoria.
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in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 
of the Sale of Land Act 1962 or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the 
time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA® System. None of the State of Victoria, 
LANDATA®, Secure Electronic Registries Victoria Pty Ltd (ABN 86 627 986 396) as trustee for the 
Secure Electronic Registries Victoria Trust (ABN 83 206 746 897) accept responsibility for any 
subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

The document is invalid if this cover sheet is removed or altered.

Plan

LP002236

3

02/10/2024 14:29









 
Town Planning Application Report    
 
Date:   2/10/24 
Property:   143 Chirnside St, Kingsville    
Owners Name:  Ryan & Alexandra Hehir  
 
Applicant Name: Hayley Burke – BCT Group 
Address:  289 Geelong Rd Kingsville 3011 
Ph:   0434182990 
Email:   hayley@bctgroup.com.au 
 
Planning Zones & overlays - NRZ1 & Heritage Overlay (HO8 – Queensville Estate heritage area) 
 
SCHEDULE 1 TO CLAUSE 32.9 NEIGHBOURHOOD RESINDENTIAL ZONE – None specified 

- 32.09-5 - construction and extension of one dwelling on a lot – Refer clause 54 assessment response 
 

HERITAGE OVERLAY HO8 – Queensville Estate heritage area 
 

Objectives & policy Response  
Objectives: 

 To ensure that new buildings and additions and 
extensions to contributory buildings do not detract 
from the character of the heritage area or overwhelm 
the existing contributory buildings. 

 To discourage new building that closely imitates, 
replicates or mimics the contributory buildings in the 
heritage area. 

 

 
 

 The proposed alterations are recessed towards the rear of the home which will be 
of less/if any significance to the streetscape.  

 
 The new works will be a valued addition to the home by increasing & providing 

larger living spaces for the client, allowing natural light & all features will be of a 
high-quality finish enhancing the family home.  
 

 
 
 
 

Guidelines for Alterations & Additions to Heritage Dwellings September 2010 
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Response  
 The proposed extension is concealed behind the original dwelling minimizing visibility to the streetscape. 
 The proposal replacement of the front façade windows will see the same style being used, reduced to 2 panels in lieu of 3 . The clients want 

to install timber double hung windows consistent with other properties within the street and allows for them to double glaze them. 
 Colours & materials to the front façade and part of the dwelling will be maintained. 
  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Objectives and Standards of Clause 54 Rescode  

Address: 143 Chirnside St, Kingsville    
             

 
Standard Objectives Compliance Response 

Standard A1 - Neighborhood 
character objective 

To ensure that the design respects the existing 
neighborhood character or contributes to a 
preferred neighborhood character. 
To ensure that the design responds to the 
features of the site and the surrounding area. 

Yes The general neighborhood character of Chirnside St is made up of a 
mixture of both brick veneer & timber Edwardian homes.     
The proposed works to the front façade, will be in keeping with the 
neighborhood character through its use of retaining existing 
materials & the color scheme of the home 
The verandah appears to be an added addition to the dwelling and 
not an original part of the house era, therefore the removal of it will 
have no effect on the neighborhood character. 
The front window will be replaced as a timber double hung, 
consistent with the neighborhood character. The proposed 
extension has been recessed towards the rear of the home, utilizing 
the small sized site. 

Standard A2 - Integration with 
the street objective 

To integrate the layout of development with 
the street. 

Yes The proposed extension & addition has been positioned & recessed 
to the rear of the home to ensure it integrates with the existing 
home and doesn’t dominate the streetscape. 

Standard A3 - Street Setback Development 
Context 

Minimum Setback 
from Front Street 

Yes No changes to the front setback. 

There is an existing 
building on the north 
facing the same 
street, to the south is 
a corner 

The average distance 
of the setbacks of the 
front walls of the 
existing buildings on 
the abutting 
allotments facing the 
front street or 9 
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Objectives and Standards of Clause 54 Rescode  

Address: 143 Chirnside St, Kingsville    
             

 
metres, whichever is 
the lesser 

Standard A4 - Building Height The maximum allowable building height is 9m Yes Max building height is 5100mm  
Standard A5 – Site Coverage The maximum allowable site coverage is 60% Yes Proposed site coverage is 50.7%  

 
Standard A6 – Permeability 
 

At least 20 per cent of the site must not be 
covered by hard surfaces including pervious 
surfaces. 

Yes Proposed permeability is 48.8% 
 

Standard A7 - Energy Efficiency Oriented to make appropriate use of solar 
energy. 
Sited and designed to ensure that the energy 
efficiency of existing dwellings on adjoining lots 
is not unreasonably reduced. 
Living areas and private open space should be 
located on the north side of the dwelling, if 
practicable. 
Dwellings should be designed so that solar 
access to north-facing windows is maximised. 

Yes The existing building upgrades will provide opportunity for the 
highest standard of insulation and building protection in 
accordance with the energy report requirements  
 
 

Standard A8 – Significant Trees 
Objectives 

Development should provide for the retention 
or planting of trees, where these are part of 
the neighborhood character. 

Yes No landscaping forms part of our contract works   
 

Standard A10 - Side and Rear 
Setbacks 

A new building not on or within 200mm of a 
boundary should be set back from side or rear 
boundaries at least the distance specified in 
the zone, or if no distance is specified in the 
schedule to the zone, 1 metre, plus 0.3 metres 

No North boundary wall extension is setback 225mm from the title 
boundary & will be built to the boundary fence.  
The neighboring properties verandah & the title boundary fence 
between 141 Chirnside, is not on the title boundary. 



Objectives and Standards of Clause 54 Rescode  

Address: 143 Chirnside St, Kingsville    
             

 
for every meter of height over 3.6 metres up to 
6.9 metres, plus 1 metre for every metre of 
height over 6.9 metres.  

Standard A11 – Walls on 
Boundaries 

To ensure that the location, length and height 
of a wall on a boundary respects the existing or 
preferred neighborhood character and limits 
the impact on the amenity of existing 
dwellings. 
 
 

Yes North boundary wall extension is a length of 5720mm & average 
height of 3.07mtrs 
 

Standard A12 – Daylight to 
existing windows 

To allow adequate daylight into existing 
habitable room windows. 

Yes The position of the new works does not affect daylight to any 
existing habitable windows on neighboring properties, achieving 
1mtr clear to the sky 

Standard A13 - North-facing 
windows 

To allow adequate solar access to existing 
north-facing habitable room windows. 

Yes South boundary wall is being retained in its existing position & 
retaining the existing setback.    

Standard A14 - Overshadowing 
open space 

To ensure buildings do not unreasonably 
overshadow existing secluded private open 
space. 

Yes No proposed additional shadows are cast from the proposed 
works. 

Standard A15 – Overlooking 
Objective 

To limit views into existing secluded private 
open space and habitable room windows. 

Yes Proposed new living room window is 1.7mtrs above FL and is 
screened by the boundary fence. 

Standard A16 - Daylight to new 
windows objective 

To allow adequate daylight into new habitable 
room windows. 

No The proposed new living room window does not achieve 1mtr clear 
to the sky, however the placement of the rear external doors will 
allow ample daylight into the living area. 

Standard A17 – Private Open 
Space 

To provide adequate private open space for 
the reasonable recreation and service needs of 
residents. 

Yes No changes to the POS  
 



Objectives and Standards of Clause 54 Rescode  

Address: 143 Chirnside St, Kingsville    
             

 
Standard A18 - Solar access to 
open space objective 

To allow solar access into the secluded private 
open space of a new dwelling. 

Yes The proposed works do not cause any changes to the POS  

Standard  A19 - Design Detail 
 

To encourage design detail that respects the 
existing or preferred neighborhood character.  

Yes The proposed alterations & extension will be of a high quality finish,  
that will compliment & match the existing fabric & features of the 
home & neighborhood. It will therefore have no detrimental effects 
on the neighborhood character 

Standard A20 - Front Fence 
Height 

The design of front fences should complement 
the design of the dwelling and any front fences 
on adjoining properties. 

Yes Proposed new 1.2mtr high timber picket fence  
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